

\222

SLP(C)No. 9425-9429 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.25 In I.A. No.21 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9425-9429/2003

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BECHARBHAI HIRABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a dispute with reference to the quantum of 50% already paid by the authorities. Since, the SLPs. are pending, the dispute in this regard may be raised in the form of an additional or supplemental counter in the SLP itself so that the same can be calculated properly and finally.

I.A.No.25 is disposed of accordingly.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master