

D

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 26-27/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5079-5083 OF 2004

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

BECHARBHAI HIRABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sheela Goel ,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The cases are adjourned.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master