

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.28-32 & 33-37 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5080 OF 2004

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BECHARBHAI HIRABHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bringing on record the legal representatives
of deceased respondent no.2 on record and c/delay in bringing
legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 on record)
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 14/01/2011 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.
Ms. Sheela Goel ,Adv
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The applications stand disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.28-32 & 33-37

In

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5080 OF 2004

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BECHARBHAI HIRABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 5079-5083 of 2004 were disposed of by an order dated 16.9.2010. However, when the appeals were heard counsel appearing for the parties failed to bring to our notice that an application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 was pending for consideration in Civil Appeal No. 5080 of 2004 and that some order was required to be passed on the same.

Having gone through the averments made in the application and for the reasons stated therein, the delay in filing the application as also the prayer for substitution stand allowed.

The names of the legal representative of deceased respondent no.2 be substituted in place of deceased respondent no.2.

-2-

The applications stand disposed of in terms of the aforesaid order.

.....J
(DR.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.....J
(ANIL R.DAVE)

NEW DELHI
January 14, 2011